GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1776 TO BE ANSWERED ON: 14.12.2021
New rake points in Madhya Pradesh

1776: SHRI AJAY PRATAP SINGH:
Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government proposes to open new rake points for fertilizers in Madhya
Pradesh;

(b) If so, the names of districts where these are proposed; and
(c) By when, rake points would be operational in the proposed districts?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR CHEMICALS & FERTILZERS AND NEW &
RENEWABLE ENERGY (BHAGWANTH KHUBA)

(a) : Yes Sir.

(b) & (c): Rake points at Obedullaganj (District-Raisen), Budni (District- Sehore), Selda (Teh — Sanawad, District- Khargone), Singrolli (District- Singrolli) and Nainpur (District- Mandla) are proposed by the State Government of Madhya Pradesh to open as fertilizer rake points in the State. As a standard practice, rake points recommended by the State Government are opened in iIFMS system after confirmation of their operational status by the Ministry of Railways. The operational status of these rake points has already been sought from the Ministry of Railways.
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